



Right-Click Graphic for Options

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Item	Current Part	Description	Replaced Part	Qty	Notes	Kits/Assys Where Used
<input type="checkbox"/>	1	S-2347	CASE ASSY	4302071	1	OPTIONAL - FOR USE W/INTEGRAL OIL PUMP	
<input type="checkbox"/>	1	S-2348	CASE ASSY	4302645	1	STANDARD	
<input type="checkbox"/>	1	S-2706	CASE ASSY	4303707	1	OPTIONAL - FOR USE W/INTEGRAL OIL COOLER	
<input type="checkbox"/>	2	X-12-2007	PIPE PLUG	X12 2006	1		
<input type="checkbox"/>	3	X-12-1207	PIPE PLUG	X12 1202 ,X12 1206	1	3/4" MAGNETIC	
<input type="checkbox"/>	4	4305310	GASKET	4302810	1		K-2921
<input type="checkbox"/>	5	4302809	PTO COVER	16596 ,4300571	1		
<input type="checkbox"/>	6	X-8-1200M	CAPSCREW		8	M12 X 1.75 X 20MM	
<input type="checkbox"/>	7	4306584	GASKET	4302314	1		K-2921, K-4054
<input type="checkbox"/>	8	A-3713	CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY	A - 3700	1	#1 PUSH-PULL IRON	

8	A-3723	CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY	A - 3721 ,A - 3722	1	#2 PUSH-PULL IRON	
8	A-4772	CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY	A - 4344 ,A - 4771	1	#2 PUSH-PULL ALUM.	
8	A-5992	CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY	4301103	1	#1 PULL ALUMINUM FOR MODELS ABOVE 1250 LBS. FT.	
8	A-6064	CLUTCH HOUSING ASSY	A - 4342 ,A - 4770 ,A - 6062 ,A - 6063 ,A - 6065	1	#1 PULL ALUMINUM FOR MODELS BELOW 1250 LBS. FT.	
9	239614	SCREW	X-8L-509	4	5/16-18X.81 QUANTITY DEPENDENT ON DESIGN	
10	4305230	HAND HOLE COVER	11453	1	#1 PULL	
11	5577509	STUD	5577505,5577503	6	M16 X 60MM	
12	X-10-1005	WASHER		6		K-4054
13	X-1-1606M	SELF LOCKING HEX NUT	X 1 1601M ,X 1 1603M,X -1-1605M	6	M16 X 1.5	K-4054
14	20550	FRONT BRG COVER		1	2" PULL	K-3600, K-3602, K-3723, K-4124
15	X-8-1004M	CAPSCREW		6	M10 X 1.5 X 30MM	
17	14311	GASKET		1		K-2921
18	12815	BUSHING		4	UPPER	See List
19	8677	BUSHING		2	LOWER	A-3713, A-3723, A-4772, A-6064
20	X-8C-1209M	SCREW, HEX HD/WASHER ASSY	X-8C-1204M	4	M12X1.75, USE 2 PCS FOR IRON HOUSING, USE 4 PCS FOR ALUMINUM HOUSING	K-4054
20	X-8C-1210M	SCREW, HEX HD/WASHER ASSY	X-8C-1203M	2	M12X1.75, FOR IRON HOUSING	K-4054
21	4304023	PLUG	4303747	1	1-1/16" MAGNETIC, O-RING INCLUDED	S-2347, S-2348, S-2707, S-2738
22	X-8-1002M	CAPSCREW		6	M10 X 1.5 X 20MM	
23	14575	PTO COVER	4302254	1		
24	4305309	GASKET	1684	1		K-2921
26	5575503	DOWEL PIN		2		S-2347, S-2348, S-2706
27	14373	MAGNET		3		See List
28	18128	PIN		2		
29	X-1-1606M	SELF LOCKING HEX NUT	X 1 1601M ,X 1 1603M,X -1-1605M	2	M16 X 1.5	K-4054
30	X-10-1005	WASHER		2		K-4054

	31	5577504	STUD		2	M16 X 2 X 52MM	
	32	K-3517	LIFTING EYE KIT	A - 6409	2		
	33	X-12-802	PIPE PLUG	X12 800	1	1/2"	
	34	4302864	GASKET		1	FOR USE W/INTEGRAL OIL PUMP	K-2910, K-2921
	35	4302854	COVER		1	FOR USE W/INTEGRAL OIL PUMP	
	36	X-8-0603M	CAPSCREW		5	FOR USE W/INTEGRAL OIL PUMP	
	37	20815	LIFTING EYE	17105	2		See List
	38	X-8-1003M	CAPSCREW		2	M10 X 1.5 X 25MM	